<u>BOARD OF EDUCATION</u> <u>SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 1J, MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON</u>

INDEX TO THE AGENDA

August 4, 2014

Board Action Number

Page

Purchases, Bids, Contracts

4948 Revenue Contracts that Exceed

Purchases, Bids, Contracts

The Superintendent <u>RECOMMENDS</u> adoption of the following item:

Number 4948

RESOLUTION No. 4948 Revenue Contracts that Exceed \$25,000 Limit for Delegation of Authority RECITAL

Other Items Requiring Board Action

The Superintendent <u>RECOMMENDS</u> adoption of the following items:

Numbers 4949 through 4952

RESOLUTION No. 4949

Extension of Employment Contract with Carole Smith, Superintendent of Portland Public Schools

RECITALS

- A. In light of her strong performance, the Board of Education ("Board") wishes to extend for three years Superintendent Smith's current employment agreement. The term of Superintendent Smith's new contract will run from July 1, 2014, through June 30, 2017.
- B. The Board greatly appreciates Superintendent Smith's service and dedication to Portland Public Schools ("District").

RESOLUTION No. 4951

Settlement Agreement

RESOLUTION

- 1. The authority to pay \$38,000 is granted in a settlement agreement for employee E.H. to resolve claims brought under Workers' Compensation. \$37,900 will resolve open workers' compensation claims including all medical and legal bills and the remainder will pay for a voluntary employment resignation. The employee has agreed to resign from PPS.
- 2. This expenditure will be charged to the District's self-insurance fund 601.
- J. Patterson / B. Meyers

RESOLUTION No. 4952

Settlement Agreement

RESOLUTION

- 1. The authority to pay \$28,750 in total is granted in a settlement agreement for employee H. M. to resolve claims brought under Workers' Compensation. \$28,650 will resolve the open workers' compensation claims including all medical and legal bills. An additional \$100 will be paid for a voluntary employment resignation. The employee has agreed to resign from PPS.
- 2. The total expenditure will be charged to the District's self-insurance fund 601.
- J. Patterson / B. Meyers